support to sustainable water 

resource management in 

water-scarce areas. 

RA 2.3: Promote Coordination to deploy Nature-Based Solutions (NBS) to tackle climate vulnerabilities. 

DLI 10 - Nature-based solutions are deployed to tackle climate vulnerabilities. 

• DLR#10.1: Four thousand and two 

hundred (4,200) hectares reforested in 

selected priority watersheds (scalable, end 

target: 4,200). 

• DLR#10.2: Eleven (11) urban/ peri-urban 

forests (“green belt”) managed (scalable, 

end target 10). 

✔ N/A 

including cactus, carob, argan, olive and almond (DLR#8.4).